10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CITY OF RIGBY
COUNCIL AGENDA
March 1, 2018
7:00 PM

Pledge and Prayer

Roll Call

Audit Report -~ Year ended Sept 30, 2017

Treasurer’s Financial Report — Jan ‘18

5" West Street Bridge — Emergency Notice per Idaho Code 67-2808
Approve Bids on Milling and Overlay N 3™ West

Will Serve Agreement — Keller’s Contract for modeling water line 200 North
Approval to purchase new reccrding system

Museum Roof Bids -

Approval of Minutes:
February 1, 2018

Review and Approval of Bilis

Other Council Business:

a) Airport — Drill new well

b} Chamber’s Farmer/Merchant Banquet - Mar 8.
c) Update on museum

Public Comment (Time is limited to 3 minutes- per individual)

Executive Session: Per Idaho Code 74-206 (c)- Te conduct deliberations to
acquire an interest in real property which is not owned by the city.

Exit Session;

a} Discussion/Decision

Adjourn

Jensen/Poulsen

Public Works

Public Works

Roll Call

RoH Call



